
Masters Female USATF Results

1 59 Melissa Dock Boulder CO 42 17:53.00 5:45 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
2 269 Ann Kirkpatrick Fort Collins CO 43 18:15.00 5:52 Front Range Elite
3 742 Michele Yates Conifer CO 42 18:27.00 5:56 Unattached/No Club
4 283 Jacquie Mannhard Boulder CO 40 19:05.00 6:08 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
5 745 Ashley Carroll Menlo Park CA 41 19:42.00 6:20 Impala Racing Team W40+
6 53 Kathryn Davis Boulder CO 42 19:50.00 6:23 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
7 291 Shelley McDonald Loveland CO 43 20:00.00 6:26 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
8 733 Kierann Toth Fort Collins CO 41 20:05.00 6:28 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
9 746 Lara Johnson Boulder CO 43 20:37.00 6:38 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
10 49 Ann Marie Cody Boulder CO 43 21:05.00 6:47 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
11 47 Kristine Clark Salida CO 61 21:13.00 6:50 Athletics Boulder W50+
12 261 Nicole Howley Boulder CO 51 21:25.00 6:53 Boulder Road Runners W50+
13 42 Sara Callor Fort Collins CO 46 21:28.00 6:54 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
14 62 Catherine Douras Fort Collins CO 40 21:28.00 6:54 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
15 48 Janet Clements Loveland CO 46 21:58.00 7:04 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
16 31 Cheryl Aley Loveland CO 57 22:05.00 7:06 Fort Collins Running Club W50+
17 7382 Kristine Leader Boulder CO 58 22:09.00 7:08 Athletics Boulder W50+
18 75 Samantha Forde Santa Cruz CA 52 22:26.00 7:13 Impala Racing Team W50+
19 272 Christie Nie Princeton NJ 51 22:42.00 7:18 Shore Athletic Club W50+
20 720 Kate Schulte Fort Collins CO 61 23:00.00 7:24 Fort Collins Running Club W60+
21 299 Alexandra Newman Golden CO 52 23:28.00 7:33 Impala Racing Team W50+
22 251 Hiroko Guarnieri Villa Rica GA 49 23:33.00 7:35 Atlanta Track Club W40+
23 58 Laura DeLea Allamuchy-Hackettstown NJ 59 23:36.00 7:36 Shore Athletic Club W50+
24 68 Lori Emerson Boulder CO 50 23:39.00 7:37 Colorado Racing Club
25 69 Alicia Eno Royal Oak MI 47 23:40.00 7:37 Atlanta Track Club W40+
26 50 Suzanne Cordes Alamo CA 65 23:43.00 7:38 Impala Racing Team W60+
27 245 Mercedes Gil Fort Collins CO 62 23:49.00 7:40 Fort Collins Running Club W60+
28 263 Tina Jones Fort Collins CO 52 24:08.00 7:46 Fort Collins Running Club W50+
29 294 Michele Montgomery Kentfield CA 67 24:10.00 7:47 Impala Racing Team W60+
30 262 Kris Huff Newnan GA 60 24:18.00 7:49 Atlanta Track Club W60+
31 284 Alexandra Marzulla Red Bank NJ 53 24:24.00 7:51 Shore Athletic Club W50+
32 719 Stephenie Scholl Kremmling CO 62 24:24.00 7:51 Boulder Road Runners W60+
33 708 Antigone Pierson Boulder CO 48 24:30.00 7:53 Unattached/No Club
34 296 Michelle Mueller Fort Collins CO 62 24:37.00 7:55 Fort Collins Running Club W60+
35 56 Katharine De Simone Boulder CO 53 24:44.00 7:58 Boulder Road Runners W50+
36 735 Heli Uusitalo Fort Collins CO 57 24:48.00 7:59 Fort Collins Running Club W50+
37 268 Julie King Boulder CO 57 25:03.00 8:04 Boulder Road Runners W50+
38 711 Alysia Puma Flemington NJ 52 25:05.00 8:04 Shore Athletic Club W50+
39 737 Gloria Wahl Gilroy CA 53 25:10.00 8:06 Impala Racing Team W50+
40 266 Carol Keller Moss beach CA 64 25:13.00 8:07 Impala Racing Team W60+
41 65 Tina Duncan Ft collins CO 53 25:49.00 8:18 Fort Collins Running Club W50+
42 39 Laura Bruess Boulder CO 64 25:58.00 8:21 Athletics Boulder W50+
43 705 Liane Pancoast Westford MA 66 26:35.00 8:33 Greater Lowell Road Runners W60+
44 729 Robin Tanner Atlanta GA 63 27:37.00 8:53 Atlanta Track Club W60+
45 712 Ann Remmers Boulder CO 62 28:09.00 9:03 Unattached/No Club
46 727 Susan Stirrat Rockaway NJ 69 28:27.00 9:09 Shore Athletic Club W50+
47 241 Jeannie Freis Lafayette CO 54 28:59.00 9:20 Boulder Road Runners W50+
48 259 Michelle Holmes Felton CA 54 29:22.00 9:27 Impala Racing Team W40+
49 243 Rebecca Furuta Longmont CO 46 29:35.00 9:31 Unattached/No Club

Place Bib Name City State Age Clock Time Pace Team Name



50 713 Ellen Rich Longmont CO 69 31:37.00 10:10 Boulder Road Runners W60+
51 252 Connie Harmon Boulder CO 71 31:46.00 10:13 Boulder Road Runners W70+
52 73 Laura Ferenc Boulder CO 67 32:02.00 10:19 Revolution Running
53 281 Cynthia Lucking Greer SC 71 32:15.00 10:23 Atlanta Track Club W60+
54 32 Nancy Antos Boulder CO 74 32:25.00 10:26 Boulder Road Runners W70+
55 247 Tina Gini Larter Boulder CO 57 33:53.00 10:54 Athletics Boulder
56 256 Irene Herman San Francisco CA 75 34:15.00 11:01 Impala Racing Team W40+
57 287 Andrea Mccarter Duluth GA 78 38:01.00 12:14 Atlanta Track Club W40+
58 257 Lynn Hermanson Boulder CO 73 39:56.00 12:51 Boulder Road Runners W70+
59 250 Lorraine Green Lafayette CO 72 40:52.00 13:09 Boulder Road Runners W70+
60 721 Virginia Schultz Boulder CO 69 43:38.00 14:03 Boulder Road Runners W60+
61 298 Helene Myers Columbia MD 70 45:44.00 14:43 Potomac Valley Track Club
62 258 Joyce Hodges-Hite Millen GA 87 1:00:15.00 19:23 Atlanta Track Club W40+

Place Bib Name City State Age Clock Time Pace Team Name



Masters Male USATF Results

1 249 Joseph Gray Colorado springs CO 40 15:30.00 4:59 HOKA UA
2 290 Neil McDonagh Colorado Springs CO 43 15:49.00 5:05 Square State Striders M40+
3 41 Tyler Butterfield Niwot CO 41 16:14.00 5:13 Unattached/No Club
4 750 Daniel Mcintosh Cheyenne WY 40 16:20.00 5:15 Boulder Road Runners M40+
5 748 Matthew Kempton Steamboat Springs CO 40 16:40.00 5:22 Unattached/No Club
6 293 Gregory Mitchell Nampa ID 51 16:52.00 5:26 Bowerman Track Club M50+
7 744 Frank Zoldak Golden CO 57 16:55.00 5:27 Boulder Road Runners M50+
8 736 Robert Wade Westminster CO 42 17:21.00 5:35 Unattached/No Club
9 255 Bobby Hensley Broomfield CO 40 17:34.00 5:39 Unattached/No Club
10 244 Anthony Gallo Flagstaff AZ 44 17:41.00 5:41 Team Run Flagstaff M40+
11 44 Taylor Carrington Denver CO 47 17:53.00 5:45 Unattached/No Club
12 738 Logan Wealing Manitou Springs CO 43 17:59.00 5:47 Square State Striders UA
13 286 Glen Mays Denver CO 54 18:01.00 5:48 Boulder Road Runners M50+
14 732 Jason Toth Fort Collins CO 47 18:11.00 5:51 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
15 728 Todd Stockford Parker CO 52 18:18.00 5:53 Boulder Road Runners M50+
16 295 Juan Morales Fort Collins CO 44 18:25.00 5:56 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
17 267 Daniel King Boulder CO 65 18:28.00 5:57 Athletics Boulder M60+
18 276 Mark Lindrud Basking Ridge NJ 56 18:36.00 5:59 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith M50+
19 717 Mark Saunders Fort Collins CO 48 18:43.00 6:01 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
20 724 Phil Smith El Dorado Hills CA 56 18:47.00 6:03 Unattached/No Club
21 55 Flavio De Simone Boulder CO 53 18:51.00 6:04 Boulder Road Runners M50+
22 271 Nat Larson Amherst MA 62 18:56.00 6:06 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc UA
23 751 Gerardo Orozco Boulder CO 45 19:18.00 6:13 Unattached/No Club
24 248 Rick Granquist Denver CO 59 19:23.00 6:14 Boulder Road Runners M50+
25 254 Bryan Hendricks Defuniak springs FL 43 19:23.00 6:14 Gulf Winds Track Club M40+
26 289 Chris McCullough Fort Collins CO 48 19:24.00 6:15 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
27 718 Roger Sayre Golden CO 66 19:29.00 6:16 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
28 730 Mark Tatum Colorado Springs CO 64 19:34.00 6:18 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
29 280 Jonah Lovendahl Loveland CO 56 19:44.00 6:21 Unattached/No Club
30 701 Henry Notaro Northfield NJ 62 19:54.00 6:24 Shore Athletic Club M50+
31 70 Joshua Fay Fort Collins CO 45 19:56.00 6:25 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
32 743 Ken Youngers Tucker GA 68 20:05.00 6:28 Atlanta Track Club M60+
33 72 Adam Feerst Denver CO 64 20:21.00 6:33 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
34 279 Jay Littlepage Boulder CO 65 20:24.00 6:34 Athletics Boulder M60+
35 260 William Hook Boulder CO 65 20:47.00 6:41 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
36 292 Michael Mertens Farmington NY 60 20:49.00 6:42 Genesee Valley Harriers M60+
37 52 David Crowe Boulder CO 60 21:06.00 6:47 Colorado Racing Club
38 723 Scott Siriano Marietta GA 58 21:13.00 6:50 Unattached/No Club
39 40 Rick Bruess Boulder CO 65 21:20.00 6:52 Athletics Boulder M60+
40 709 Jack Pottle Denver CO 69 21:22.00 6:52 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
41 752 Jay Survil Aurora CO 65 21:23.00 6:53 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
42 51 Shawn Croissant Greeley CO 57 21:24.00 6:53 Unattached/No Club
43 739 Peter Webb Loveland CO 55 21:27.00 6:54 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
44 740 Robert L Whetten Atlanta GA 65 21:33.00 6:56 Atlanta Track Club UA
45 253 Peter Hegelbach Boulder CO 60 22:09.00 7:08 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
46 35 Craig Belville Boulder CO 51 22:18.00 7:11 Unattached/No Club
47 36 Gary Bilek Broomfield CO 61 22:21.00 7:11 Athletics Boulder M60+
48 277 James Linn Harleysville PA 72 22:39.00 7:17 Shore Athletic Club M70+
49 726 Reno Stirrat Rockaway NJ 70 22:46.00 7:19 Shore Athletic Club M70+
50 54 Todd De Boom Boulder CO 57 22:48.00 7:20 Unattached/No Club

Place Bib Name City State Age Clock Time Pace Team Name



51 46 Douglas Chesnut Keller TX 71 22:51.00 7:21 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
52 704 Gary Ostwald Denver CO 78 23:00.00 7:24 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
53 706 Michael Pearce Wheatland WY 61 23:06.00 7:26 Unattached/No Club
54 34 Doug Bell Greeley CO 73 23:11.00 7:28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
55 288 Nolan McCarty Princeton NJ 56 23:36.00 7:36 Shore Athletic Club M50+
56 265 Richard Katz Boulder CO 76 24:09.00 7:46 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
57 278 Scott Linnell Colts Neck NJ 68 24:13.00 7:48 Shore Athletic Club M50+
58 716 Rich Sandoval Boulder CO 70 24:28.00 7:52 Athletics Boulder M60+
59 273 Jerry Learned Gainesville GA 76 24:33.00 7:54 Atlanta Track Club M70+
60 749 Perry Linn Corning IA 73 24:50.00 8:00 River City Rebels
61 282 Scott Lucking Taylors SC 70 24:54.00 8:01 Atlanta Track Club M70+
62 38 George Braun Golden CO 71 25:09.00 8:05 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
63 710 Aaron Pratt Saline MI 70 25:27.00 8:11 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+
64 63 Elliott Drumright Evergreen CO 67 25:36.00 8:14 Unattached/No Club
65 741 Ken Wilson Rumson NJ 72 25:41.00 8:16 Shore Athletic Club M70+
66 60 William Doe Fort Collins CO 72 26:03.00 8:23 Unattached/No Club
67 64 Jeffrey Dumas Boulder CO 79 26:20.00 8:28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
68 270 Bruce Kirschner Louisville CO 71 26:20.00 8:28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
69 715 John Roeske Loveland CO 76 26:32.00 8:32 Boulder Road Runners
70 297 Eugene Myers Columbia MD 72 26:37.00 8:34 Potomac Valley Track Club
71 242 Jan Frisby Grand Junction CO 80 28:00.00 9:01 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
72 702 James O'Brien Grosse Pointe Farms MI 72 28:22.00 9:08 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+
73 275 Thomas Lemire Boulder CO 81 28:33.00 9:11 Boulder Road Runners
74 714 Christopher Rinaldi Berkeley Heights NJ 55 28:33.00 9:11 Shore Athletic Club M50+
75 66 Bill Dunn Byers CO 77 28:58.00 9:19 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
76 45 Richard Castro Erie CO 77 29:48.00 9:35 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
77 71 Neil Feather Atlanta GA 70 30:15.00 9:44 Atlanta Track Club M70+
78 734 David Turner Clarkesville GA 85 33:20.00 10:44 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B
79 37 Ed Bligh Alpharetta GA 81 33:25.00 10:45 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B
80 731 Patrick Taylor Highlands NC 76 34:32.00 11:07 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B
81 43 Paul Carlin Three Oaks MI 79 34:41.00 11:10 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+

Place Bib Name City State Age Clock Time Pace Team Name



Masters Female USATF Results

1 47 Kristine Clark 61 Salida CO 21:13.00 88.3 Athletics Boulder W50+
2 59 Melissa Dock 42 Boulder CO 17:53.00 85.68 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
3 269 Ann Kirkpatrick 43 Fort Collins CO 18:15.00 84.58 Front Range Elite
4 294 Michele Montgomery 67 Kentfield CA 24:10.00 83.69 Impala Racing Team W60+
5 742 Michele Yates 42 Conifer CO 18:27.00 83.11 Unattached/No Club
6 50 Suzanne Cordes 65 Alamo CA 23:43.00 83.07 Impala Racing Team W60+
7 7382 Kristine Leader 58 Boulder CO 22:09.00 81.52 Athletics Boulder W50+
8 720 Kate Schulte 61 Fort Collins CO 23:00.00 81.44 Fort Collins Running Club W60+
9 31 Cheryl Aley 57 Loveland CO 22:05.00 80.81 Fort Collins Running Club W50+
10 245 Mercedes Gil 62 Fort Collins CO 23:49.00 79.61 Fort Collins Running Club W60+
11 283 Jacquie Mannhard 40 Boulder CO 19:05.00 79.37 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
12 261 Nicole Howley 51 Boulder CO 21:25.00 77.85 Boulder Road Runners W50+
13 719 Stephenie Scholl 62 Kremmling CO 24:24.00 77.71 Boulder Road Runners W60+
14 58 Laura DeLea 59 Allamuchy-Hackettstown NJ 23:36.00 77.45 Shore Athletic Club W50+
15 745 Ashley Carroll 41 Menlo Park CA 19:42.00 77.32 Impala Racing Team W40+
16 53 Kathryn Davis 42 Boulder CO 19:50.00 77.3 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
17 291 Shelley McDonald 43 Loveland CO 20:00.00 77.17 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
18 266 Carol Keller 64 Moss beach CA 25:13.00 77.12 Impala Racing Team W60+
19 296 Michelle Mueller 62 Fort Collins CO 24:37.00 77.03 Fort Collins Running Club W60+
20 262 Kris Huff 60 Newnan GA 24:18.00 76.12 Atlanta Track Club W60+
21 733 Kierann Toth 41 Fort Collins CO 20:05.00 75.8 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
22 75 Samantha Forde 52 Santa Cruz CA 22:26.00 75.14 Impala Racing Team W50+
23 705 Liane Pancoast 66 Westford MA 26:35.00 75.08 Greater Lowell Road Runners W60+
24 39 Laura Bruess 64 Boulder CO 25:58.00 74.91 Athletics Boulder W50+
25 746 Lara Johnson 43 Boulder CO 20:37.00 74.87 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
26 42 Sara Callor 46 Fort Collins CO 21:28.00 73.73 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
27 272 Christie Nie 51 Princeton NJ 22:42.00 73.44 Shore Athletic Club W50+
28 49 Ann Marie Cody 43 Boulder CO 21:05.00 73.23 T.E.A.M Boulder W40+
29 727 Susan Stirrat 69 Rockaway NJ 28:27.00 73.06 Shore Athletic Club W50+
30 48 Janet Clements 46 Loveland CO 21:58.00 72.05 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
31 735 Heli Uusitalo 57 Fort Collins CO 24:48.00 71.96 Fort Collins Running Club W50+
32 299 Alexandra Newman 52 Golden CO 23:28.00 71.85 Impala Racing Team W50+
33 268 Julie King 57 Boulder CO 25:03.00 71.25 Boulder Road Runners W50+
34 62 Catherine Douras 40 Fort Collins CO 21:28.00 70.53 Fort Collins Running Club W40+
35 284 Alexandra Marzulla 53 Red Bank NJ 24:24.00 69.89 Shore Athletic Club W50+
36 263 Tina Jones 52 Fort Collins CO 24:08.00 69.86 Fort Collins Running Club W50+
37 68 Lori Emerson 50 Boulder CO 23:39.00 69.71 Colorado Racing Club
38 729 Robin Tanner 63 Atlanta GA 27:37.00 69.55 Atlanta Track Club W60+
39 251 Hiroko Guarnieri 49 Villa Rica GA 23:33.00 69.26 Atlanta Track Club W40+
40 56 Katharine De Simone 53 Boulder CO 24:44.00 68.91 Boulder Road Runners W50+
41 32 Nancy Antos 74 Boulder CO 32:25.00 68.83 Boulder Road Runners W70+
42 737 Gloria Wahl 53 Gilroy CA 25:10.00 67.72 Impala Racing Team W50+
43 69 Alicia Eno 47 Royal Oak MI 23:40.00 67.53 Atlanta Track Club W40+
44 712 Ann Remmers 62 Boulder CO 28:09.00 67.37 Unattached/No Club
45 252 Connie Harmon 71 Boulder CO 31:46.00 67.24 Boulder Road Runners W70+
46 711 Alysia Puma 52 Flemington NJ 25:05.00 67.21 Shore Athletic Club W50+
47 281 Cynthia Lucking 71 Greer SC 32:15.00 66.25 Atlanta Track Club W60+
48 256 Irene Herman 75 San Francisco CA 34:15.00 66.12 Impala Racing Team W40+
49 65 Tina Duncan 53 Ft collins CO 25:49.00 66.04 Fort Collins Running Club W50+

Place Bib Name Age City State Clock Time Age Grade Team Name



50 708 Antigone Pierson 48 Boulder CO 24:30.00 65.88 Unattached/No Club
51 713 Ellen Rich 69 Longmont CO 31:37.00 65.72 Boulder Road Runners W60+
52 73 Laura Ferenc 67 Boulder CO 32:02.00 63.13 Revolution Running
53 287 Andrea Mccarter 78 Duluth GA 38:01.00 62.35 Atlanta Track Club W40+
54 241 Jeannie Freis 54 Lafayette CO 28:59.00 59.47 Boulder Road Runners W50+
55 259 Michelle Holmes 54 Felton CA 29:22.00 58.71 Impala Racing Team W40+
56 257 Lynn Hermanson 73 Boulder CO 39:56.00 55.06 Boulder Road Runners W70+
57 243 Rebecca Furuta 46 Longmont CO 29:35.00 53.47 Unattached/No Club
58 250 Lorraine Green 72 Lafayette CO 40:52.00 53.03 Boulder Road Runners W70+
59 247 Tina Gini Larter 57 Boulder CO 33:53.00 52.68 Athletics Boulder
60 258 Joyce Hodges-Hite 87 Millen GA 1:00:15.00 48.88 Atlanta Track Club W40+
61 721 Virginia Schultz 69 Boulder CO 43:38.00 47.61 Boulder Road Runners W60+
62 298 Helene Myers 70 Columbia MD 45:44.00 46.07 Potomac Valley Track Club

Place Bib Name Age City State Clock Time Age Grade Team Name



Masters Male USATF Results

1 249 Joseph Gray M 40 Colorado springs CO 15:30.00 87.37 HOKA UA
2 290 Neil McDonagh M 43 Colorado Springs CO 15:49.00 87.53 Square State Striders M40+
3 41 Tyler Butterfield M 41 Niwot CO 16:14.00 84.02 Unattached/No Club
4 750 Daniel Mcintosh M 40 Cheyenne WY 16:20.00 82.91 Boulder Road Runners M40+
5 748 Matthew Kempton M 40 Steamboat Springs CO 16:40.00 81.27 Unattached/No Club
6 293 Gregory Mitchell M 51 Nampa ID 16:52.00 87.32 Bowerman Track Club M50+
7 744 Frank Zoldak M 57 Golden CO 16:55.00 91.48 Boulder Road Runners M50+
8 736 Robert Wade M 42 Westminster CO 17:21.00 79.21 Unattached/No Club
9 255 Bobby Hensley M 40 Broomfield CO 17:34.00 77.1 Unattached/No Club
10 244 Anthony Gallo M 44 Flagstaff AZ 17:41.00 78.86 Team Run Flagstaff M40+
11 44 Taylor Carrington M 47 Denver CO 17:53.00 79.82 Unattached/No Club
12 738 Logan Wealing M 43 Manitou Springs CO 17:59.00 76.98 Square State Striders UA
13 286 Glen Mays M 54 Denver CO 18:01.00 83.81 Boulder Road Runners M50+
14 732 Jason Toth M 47 Fort Collins CO 18:11.00 78.49 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
15 728 Todd Stockford M 52 Parker CO 18:18.00 81.19 Boulder Road Runners M50+
16 295 Juan Morales M 44 Fort Collins CO 18:25.00 75.73 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
17 267 Daniel King M 65 Boulder CO 18:28.00 89.86 Athletics Boulder M60+
18 276 Mark Lindrud M 56 Basking Ridge NJ 18:36.00 82.54 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith M50+
19 717 Mark Saunders M 48 Fort Collins CO 18:43.00 76.84 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
20 724 Phil Smith M 56 El Dorado Hills CA 18:47.00 81.72 Unattached/No Club
21 55 Flavio De Simone M 53 Boulder CO 18:51.00 79.46 Boulder Road Runners M50+
22 271 Nat Larson M 62 Amherst MA 18:56.00 85.33 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc UA
23 751 Gerardo Orozco M 45 Boulder CO 19:18.00 72.81 Unattached/No Club
24 248 Rick Granquist M 59 Denver CO 19:23.00 81.25 Boulder Road Runners M50+
25 254 Bryan Hendricks M 43 Defuniak springs FL 19:23.00 71.42 Gulf Winds Track Club M40+
26 289 Chris McCullough M 48 Fort Collins CO 19:24.00 74.14 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
27 718 Roger Sayre M 66 Golden CO 19:29.00 85.92 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
28 730 Mark Tatum M 64 Colorado Springs CO 19:34.00 84.05 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
29 280 Jonah Lovendahl M 56 Loveland CO 19:44.00 77.81 Unattached/No Club
30 701 Henry Notaro M 62 Northfield NJ 19:54.00 81.21 Shore Athletic Club M50+
31 70 Joshua Fay M 45 Fort Collins CO 19:56.00 70.53 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
32 743 Ken Youngers M 68 Tucker GA 20:05.00 85 Atlanta Track Club M60+
33 72 Adam Feerst M 64 Denver CO 20:21.00 80.8 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
34 279 Jay Littlepage M 65 Boulder CO 20:24.00 81.32 Athletics Boulder M60+
35 260 William Hook M 65 Boulder CO 20:47.00 79.84 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
36 292 Michael Mertens M 60 Farmington NY 20:49.00 76.29 Genesee Valley Harriers M60+
37 52 David Crowe M 60 Boulder CO 21:06.00 75.25 Colorado Racing Club
38 723 Scott Siriano M 58 Marietta GA 21:13.00 73.55 Unattached/No Club
39 40 Rick Bruess M 65 Boulder CO 21:20.00 77.81 Athletics Boulder M60+
40 709 Jack Pottle M 69 Denver CO 21:22.00 80.73 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
41 752 Jay Survil M 65 Aurora CO 21:23.00 77.6 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
42 51 Shawn Croissant M 57 Greeley CO 21:24.00 72.34 Unattached/No Club
43 739 Peter Webb M 55 Loveland CO 21:27.00 70.94 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
44 740 Robert L Whetten M 65 Atlanta GA 21:33.00 76.99 Atlanta Track Club UA
45 253 Peter Hegelbach M 60 Boulder CO 22:09.00 71.69 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
46 35 Craig Belville M 51 Boulder CO 22:18.00 66.04 Unattached/No Club
47 36 Gary Bilek M 61 Broomfield CO 22:21.00 71.66 Athletics Boulder M60+
48 277 James Linn M 72 Harleysville PA 22:39.00 79.05 Shore Athletic Club M70+
49 726 Reno Stirrat M 70 Rockaway NJ 22:46.00 76.63 Shore Athletic Club M70+

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State
Clock
Time

Age
Grade Team Name



50 54 Todd De Boom M 57 Boulder CO 22:48.00 67.89 Unattached/No Club
51 46 Douglas Chesnut M 71 Keller TX 22:51.00 77.31 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
52 704 Gary Ostwald M 78 Denver CO 23:00.00 86.28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
53 706 Michael Pearce M 61 Wheatland WY 23:06.00 69.33 Unattached/No Club
54 34 Doug Bell M 73 Greeley CO 23:11.00 78.32 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
55 288 Nolan McCarty M 56 Princeton NJ 23:36.00 65.02 Shore Athletic Club M50+
56 265 Richard Katz M 76 Boulder CO 24:09.00 79.01 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
57 278 Scott Linnell M 68 Colts Neck NJ 24:13.00 70.45 Shore Athletic Club M50+
58 716 Rich Sandoval M 70 Boulder CO 24:28.00 71.27 Athletics Boulder M60+
59 273 Jerry Learned M 76 Gainesville GA 24:33.00 77.76 Atlanta Track Club M70+
60 749 Perry Linn M 73 Corning IA 24:50.00 73.1 River City Rebels
61 282 Scott Lucking M 70 Taylors SC 24:54.00 70.05 Atlanta Track Club M70+
62 38 George Braun M 71 Golden CO 25:09.00 70.25 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
63 710 Aaron Pratt M 70 Saline MI 25:27.00 68.55 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+
64 63 Elliott Drumright M 67 Evergreen CO 25:36.00 66.04 Unattached/No Club
65 741 Ken Wilson M 72 Rumson NJ 25:41.00 69.7 Shore Athletic Club M70+
66 60 William Doe M 72 Fort Collins CO 26:03.00 68.7 Unattached/No Club
67 64 Jeffrey Dumas M 79 Boulder CO 26:20.00 77.01 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
68 270 Bruce Kirschner M 71 Louisville CO 26:20.00 67.06 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
69 715 John Roeske M 76 Loveland CO 26:32.00 71.93 Boulder Road Runners
70 297 Eugene Myers M 72 Columbia MD 26:37.00 67.26 Potomac Valley Track Club
71 242 Jan Frisby M 80 Grand Junction CO 28:00.00 74.12 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
72 702 James O'Brien M 72 Grosse Pointe Farms MI 28:22.00 63.09 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+
73 275 Thomas Lemire M 81 Boulder CO 28:33.00 74.5 Boulder Road Runners
74 714 Christopher Rinaldi M 55 Berkeley Heights NJ 28:33.00 53.3 Shore Athletic Club M50+
75 66 Bill Dunn M 77 Byers CO 28:58.00 67.15 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
76 45 Richard Castro M 77 Erie CO 29:48.00 65.28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
77 71 Neil Feather M 70 Atlanta GA 30:15.00 57.66 Atlanta Track Club M70+
78 734 David Turner M 85 Clarkesville GA 33:20.00 71.61 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B
79 37 Ed Bligh M 81 Alpharetta GA 33:25.00 63.63 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B
80 731 Patrick Taylor M 76 Highlands NC 34:32.00 55.27 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B
81 43 Paul Carlin M 79 Three Oaks MI 34:41.00 58.47 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State
Clock
Time

Age
Grade Team Name



Masters Female USATF Female 40 - 44 Results

1 59 Melissa Dock F 42 Boulder CO 17:53.00 5:45
2 269 Ann Kirkpatrick F 43 Fort Collins CO 18:15.00 5:52
3 742 Michele Yates F 42 Conifer CO 18:27.00 5:56
4 283 Jacquie Mannhard F 40 Boulder CO 19:05.00 6:08
5 745 Ashley Carroll F 41 Menlo Park CA 19:42.00 6:20
6 53 Kathryn Davis F 42 Boulder CO 19:50.00 6:23
7 291 Shelley McDonald F 43 Loveland CO 20:00.00 6:26
8 733 Kierann Toth F 41 Fort Collins CO 20:05.00 6:28
9 746 Lara Johnson F 43 Boulder CO 20:37.00 6:38
10 49 Ann Marie Cody F 43 Boulder CO 21:05.00 6:47
11 62 Catherine Douras F 40 Fort Collins CO 21:28.00 6:54

Masters Female USATF Female 45 - 49 Results

1 42 Sara Callor F 46 Fort Collins CO 21:28.00 6:54
2 48 Janet Clements F 46 Loveland CO 21:58.00 7:04
3 251 Hiroko Guarnieri F 49 Villa Rica GA 23:33.00 7:35
4 69 Alicia Eno F 47 Royal Oak MI 23:40.00 7:37
5 708 Antigone Pierson F 48 Boulder CO 24:30.00 7:53
6 243 Rebecca Furuta F 46 Longmont CO 29:35.00 9:31

Masters Female USATF Female 50 - 54 Results

1 261 Nicole Howley F 51 Boulder CO 21:25.00 6:53
2 75 Samantha Forde F 52 Santa Cruz CA 22:26.00 7:13
3 272 Christie Nie F 51 Princeton NJ 22:42.00 7:18
4 299 Alexandra Newman F 52 Golden CO 23:28.00 7:33
5 68 Lori Emerson F 50 Boulder CO 23:39.00 7:37
6 263 Tina Jones F 52 Fort Collins CO 24:08.00 7:46
7 284 Alexandra Marzulla F 53 Red Bank NJ 24:24.00 7:51
8 56 Katharine De Simone F 53 Boulder CO 24:44.00 7:58
9 711 Alysia Puma F 52 Flemington NJ 25:05.00 8:04
10 737 Gloria Wahl F 53 Gilroy CA 25:10.00 8:06
11 65 Tina Duncan F 53 Ft collins CO 25:49.00 8:18
12 241 Jeannie Freis F 54 Lafayette CO 28:59.00 9:20
13 259 Michelle Holmes F 54 Felton CA 29:22.00 9:27

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace



Masters Female USATF Female 55 - 59 Results

1 31 Cheryl Aley F 57 Loveland CO 22:05.00 7:06
2 7382 Kristine Leader F 58 Boulder CO 22:09.00 7:08
3 58 Laura DeLea F 59 Allamuchy-Hackettstown NJ 23:36.00 7:36
4 735 Heli Uusitalo F 57 Fort Collins CO 24:48.00 7:59
5 268 Julie King F 57 Boulder CO 25:03.00 8:04
6 247 Tina Gini Larter F 57 Boulder CO 33:53.00 10:54

Masters Female USATF Female 60 - 64 Results

1 47 Kristine Clark F 61 Salida CO 21:13.00 6:50
2 720 Kate Schulte F 61 Fort Collins CO 23:00.00 7:24
3 245 Mercedes Gil F 62 Fort Collins CO 23:49.00 7:40
4 262 Kris Huff F 60 Newnan GA 24:18.00 7:49
5 719 Stephenie Scholl F 62 Kremmling CO 24:24.00 7:51
6 296 Michelle Mueller F 62 Fort Collins CO 24:37.00 7:55
7 266 Carol Keller F 64 Moss beach CA 25:13.00 8:07
8 39 Laura Bruess F 64 Boulder CO 25:58.00 8:21
9 729 Robin Tanner F 63 Atlanta GA 27:37.00 8:53
10 712 Ann Remmers F 62 Boulder CO 28:09.00 9:03

Masters Female USATF Female 65 - 69 Results

1 50 Suzanne Cordes F 65 Alamo CA 23:43.00 7:38
2 294 Michele Montgomery F 67 Kentfield CA 24:10.00 7:47
3 705 Liane Pancoast F 66 Westford MA 26:35.00 8:33
4 727 Susan Stirrat F 69 Rockaway NJ 28:27.00 9:09
5 713 Ellen Rich F 69 Longmont CO 31:37.00 10:10
6 73 Laura Ferenc F 67 Boulder CO 32:02.00 10:19
7 721 Virginia Schultz F 69 Boulder CO 43:38.00 14:03

Masters Female USATF Female 70 - 74 Results

1 252 Connie Harmon F 71 Boulder CO 31:46.00 10:13
2 281 Cynthia Lucking F 71 Greer SC 32:15.00 10:23
3 32 Nancy Antos F 74 Boulder CO 32:25.00 10:26
4 257 Lynn Hermanson F 73 Boulder CO 39:56.00 12:51
5 250 Lorraine Green F 72 Lafayette CO 40:52.00 13:09
6 298 Helene Myers F 70 Columbia MD 45:44.00 14:43

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace



Masters Female USATF Female 75 - 79 Results

1 256 Irene Herman F 75 San Francisco CA 34:15.00 11:01
2 287 Andrea Mccarter F 78 Duluth GA 38:01.00 12:14

Masters Female USATF Female 80 - 84 Results

Masters Female USATF Female 85 - 89 Results

1 258 Joyce Hodges-Hite F 87 Millen GA 1:00:15.00 19:23

Masters Male USATF Male 40 - 44 Results

1 249 Joseph Gray M 40 Colorado springs CO 15:30.00 4:59 HOKA UA
2 290 Neil McDonagh M 43 Colorado Springs CO 15:49.00 5:05 Square State Striders M40+
3 41 Tyler Butterfield M 41 Niwot CO 16:14.00 5:13 Unattached/No Club
4 750 Daniel Mcintosh M 40 Cheyenne WY 16:20.00 5:15 Boulder Road Runners M40+
5 748 Matthew Kempton M 40 Steamboat Springs CO 16:40.00 5:22 Unattached/No Club
6 736 Robert Wade M 42 Westminster CO 17:21.00 5:35 Unattached/No Club
7 255 Bobby Hensley M 40 Broomfield CO 17:34.00 5:39 Unattached/No Club
8 244 Anthony Gallo M 44 Flagstaff AZ 17:41.00 5:41 Team Run Flagstaff M40+
9 738 Logan Wealing M 43 Manitou Springs CO 17:59.00 5:47 Square State Striders UA
10 295 Juan Morales M 44 Fort Collins CO 18:25.00 5:56 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
11 254 Bryan Hendricks M 43 Defuniak springs FL 19:23.00 6:14 Gulf Winds Track Club M40+

Masters Male USATF Male 45 - 49 Results

1 44 Taylor Carrington M 47 Denver CO 17:53.00 5:45 Unattached/No Club
2 732 Jason Toth M 47 Fort Collins CO 18:11.00 5:51 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
3 717 Mark Saunders M 48 Fort Collins CO 18:43.00 6:01 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
4 751 Gerardo Orozco M 45 Boulder CO 19:18.00 6:13 Unattached/No Club
5 289 Chris McCullough M 48 Fort Collins CO 19:24.00 6:15 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
6 70 Joshua Fay M 45 Fort Collins CO 19:56.00 6:25 Fort Collins Running Club M40+

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name



Masters Male USATF Male 50 - 54 Results

1 293 Gregory Mitchell M 51 Nampa ID 16:52.00 5:26 Bowerman Track Club M50+
2 286 Glen Mays M 54 Denver CO 18:01.00 5:48 Boulder Road Runners M50+
3 728 Todd Stockford M 52 Parker CO 18:18.00 5:53 Boulder Road Runners M50+
4 55 Flavio De Simone M 53 Boulder CO 18:51.00 6:04 Boulder Road Runners M50+
5 35 Craig Belville M 51 Boulder CO 22:18.00 7:11 Unattached/No Club

Masters Male USATF Male 55 - 59 Results

1 744 Frank Zoldak M 57 Golden CO 16:55.00 5:27 Boulder Road Runners M50+
2 276 Mark Lindrud M 56 Basking Ridge NJ 18:36.00 5:59 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith M50+
3 724 Phil Smith M 56 El Dorado Hills CA 18:47.00 6:03 Unattached/No Club
4 248 Rick Granquist M 59 Denver CO 19:23.00 6:14 Boulder Road Runners M50+
5 280 Jonah Lovendahl M 56 Loveland CO 19:44.00 6:21 Unattached/No Club
6 723 Scott Siriano M 58 Marietta GA 21:13.00 6:50 Unattached/No Club
7 51 Shawn Croissant M 57 Greeley CO 21:24.00 6:53 Unattached/No Club
8 739 Peter Webb M 55 Loveland CO 21:27.00 6:54 Fort Collins Running Club M40+
9 54 Todd De Boom M 57 Boulder CO 22:48.00 7:20 Unattached/No Club
10 288 Nolan McCarty M 56 Princeton NJ 23:36.00 7:36 Shore Athletic Club M50+
11 714 Christopher Rinaldi M 55 Berkeley Heights NJ 28:33.00 9:11 Shore Athletic Club M50+

Masters Male USATF Male 60 - 64 Results

1 271 Nat Larson M 62 Amherst MA 18:56.00 6:06 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc UA
2 730 Mark Tatum M 64 Colorado Springs CO 19:34.00 6:18 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
3 701 Henry Notaro M 62 Northfield NJ 19:54.00 6:24 Shore Athletic Club M50+
4 72 Adam Feerst M 64 Denver CO 20:21.00 6:33 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
5 292 Michael Mertens M 60 Farmington NY 20:49.00 6:42 Genesee Valley Harriers M60+
6 52 David Crowe M 60 Boulder CO 21:06.00 6:47 Colorado Racing Club
7 253 Peter Hegelbach M 60 Boulder CO 22:09.00 7:08 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
8 36 Gary Bilek M 61 Broomfield CO 22:21.00 7:11 Athletics Boulder M60+
9 706 Michael Pearce M 61 Wheatland WY 23:06.00 7:26 Unattached/No Club

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name



Masters Male USATF Male 65 - 69 Results

1 267 Daniel King M 65 Boulder CO 18:28.00 5:57 Athletics Boulder M60+
2 718 Roger Sayre M 66 Golden CO 19:29.00 6:16 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A
3 743 Ken Youngers M 68 Tucker GA 20:05.00 6:28 Atlanta Track Club M60+
4 279 Jay Littlepage M 65 Boulder CO 20:24.00 6:34 Athletics Boulder M60+
5 260 William Hook M 65 Boulder CO 20:47.00 6:41 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
6 40 Rick Bruess M 65 Boulder CO 21:20.00 6:52 Athletics Boulder M60+
7 709 Jack Pottle M 69 Denver CO 21:22.00 6:52 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
8 752 Jay Survil M 65 Aurora CO 21:23.00 6:53 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B
9 740 Robert L Whetten M 65 Atlanta GA 21:33.00 6:56 Atlanta Track Club UA
10 278 Scott Linnell M 68 Colts Neck NJ 24:13.00 7:48 Shore Athletic Club M50+
11 63 Elliott Drumright M 67 Evergreen CO 25:36.00 8:14 Unattached/No Club

Masters Male USATF Male 70 - 74 Results

1 277 James Linn M 72 Harleysville PA 22:39.00 7:17 Shore Athletic Club M70+
2 726 Reno Stirrat M 70 Rockaway NJ 22:46.00 7:19 Shore Athletic Club M70+
3 46 Douglas Chesnut M 71 Keller TX 22:51.00 7:21 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
4 34 Doug Bell M 73 Greeley CO 23:11.00 7:28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
5 716 Rich Sandoval M 70 Boulder CO 24:28.00 7:52 Athletics Boulder M60+
6 749 Perry Linn M 73 Corning IA 24:50.00 8:00 River City Rebels
7 282 Scott Lucking M 70 Taylors SC 24:54.00 8:01 Atlanta Track Club M70+
8 38 George Braun M 71 Golden CO 25:09.00 8:05 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
9 710 Aaron Pratt M 70 Saline MI 25:27.00 8:11 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+
10 741 Ken Wilson M 72 Rumson NJ 25:41.00 8:16 Shore Athletic Club M70+
11 60 William Doe M 72 Fort Collins CO 26:03.00 8:23 Unattached/No Club
12 270 Bruce Kirschner M 71 Louisville CO 26:20.00 8:28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
13 297 Eugene Myers M 72 Columbia MD 26:37.00 8:34 Potomac Valley Track Club
14 702 James O'Brien M 72 Grosse Pointe Farms MI 28:22.00 9:08 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+
15 71 Neil Feather M 70 Atlanta GA 30:15.00 9:44 Atlanta Track Club M70+

Masters Male USATF Male 75 - 79 Results

1 704 Gary Ostwald M 78 Denver CO 23:00.00 7:24 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
2 265 Richard Katz M 76 Boulder CO 24:09.00 7:46 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
3 273 Jerry Learned M 76 Gainesville GA 24:33.00 7:54 Atlanta Track Club M70+
4 64 Jeffrey Dumas M 79 Boulder CO 26:20.00 8:28 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
5 715 John Roeske M 76 Loveland CO 26:32.00 8:32 Boulder Road Runners
6 66 Bill Dunn M 77 Byers CO 28:58.00 9:19 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B
7 45 Richard Castro M 77 Erie CO 29:48.00 9:35 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
8 731 Patrick Taylor M 76 Highlands NC 34:32.00 11:07 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B
9 43 Paul Carlin M 79 Three Oaks MI 34:41.00 11:10 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name



Masters Male USATF Male 80 - 84 Results

1 242 Jan Frisby M 80 Grand Junction CO 28:00.00 9:01 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A
2 275 Thomas Lemire M 81 Boulder CO 28:33.00 9:11 Boulder Road Runners
3 37 Ed Bligh M 81 Alpharetta GA 33:25.00 10:45 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B

Masters Male USATF Male 85 - 89 Results

1 734 David Turner M 85 Clarkesville GA 33:20.00 10:44 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name

Place Bib Name Gender Age City State Clock Time Pace Team Name



Masters Male USATF Team Summary-USATF M40+

Team Score: 15 Team Total Clock Time:
1:34:38.00

Team Type: USATF M40+ Tie Breaker-Next Score: 6

1 Fort Collins Running Club M40+ 15 1:34:38.00 1,2,3,4,5,6 6
2 Boulder Road Runners M40+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
3 Gulf Winds Track Club M40+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
4 Square State Striders M40+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
5 Team Run Flagstaff M40+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete

Masters Male USATF Team Summary-USATF M50+

Team Score: 15 Team Total Clock Time:
1:31:25.00

Team Type: USATF M50+ Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 Boulder Road Runners M50+ 15 1:31:25.00 1,2,3,4,5 Incomplete
2 Shore Athletic Club M50+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
3 Bowerman Track Club M50+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
4 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith M50+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete

Masters Male USATF Team Summary-USATF M60+

Team Score: 9 Team Total Clock Time:
59:24.00

Team Type: USATF M60+ Tie Breaker-Next Score: 10

1 Boulder Road Runners M60+ A 9 59:24.00 2,3,4,10 10
2 Athletics Boulder M60+ 13 1:00:11.00 1,5,7,11 11
3 Boulder Road Runners M60+ B 23 1:03:31.00 6,8,9 Incomplete
4 Atlanta Track Club M60+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
5 Genesee Valley Harriers M60+ Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete

Place Team Name Team Score Team Total Clock Time Team Top Scores Tie Breaker-Next Score

Place Team Name Team Score Team Total Clock Time Team Top Scores Tie Breaker-Next Score

Place Team Name Team Score Team Total Clock Time Team Top Scores Tie Breaker-Next Score



Masters Male USATF Team Summary-USATF M70+

Team Score: 12 Team Total Clock Time:
1:09:01.00

Team Type: USATF M70+ Tie Breaker-Next Score: 14

1 Boulder Road Runners M70+ A 12 1:09:01.00 3,4,5,14,17 14
2 Shore Athletic Club M70+ 14 1:11:04.00 1,2,11 Incomplete
3 Boulder Road Runners M70+ B 27 1:15:37.00 6,9,12,13,16 13
4 Atlanta Track Club M70+ 33 1:19:41.00 7,8,18 Incomplete
5 Ann Arbor Track Club M70+ 47 1:28:29.00 10,15,22 Incomplete
6 Atlanta Track Club M70+ B 60 1:41:16.00 19,20,21 Incomplete

Place Team Name Team Score Team Total Clock Time Team Top Scores Tie Breaker-Next Score












